Form PTO-1594 1-31-92 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Our Ref.: DJB-3687-226

#### Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
To the Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attach  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Akzo Nobel Chemicals B.V.	ned original documents or copy thereof.    2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):   Name: Italmatch Chemicals Spa   Internal Address:   Street Address: Via Pietro Chiesa, 7/13
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation: Netherlands ☐ Other:	City: Genova 16149 State/Country: Italy Zip: Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation: Italy Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: X Yes No
Execution Date: January 30, 2008	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name/s & address/es attached  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s);  If this document is being filed together with a new applicati  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  (1)  (2)  (3)  Additional numbers attace.	(1) 1,606,092 (2) (3)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Donna J. Bunton     Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(8521; \$40) (8522; \$25)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.  901 North Glebe Road  11th Floor  City Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No. 14-1140</b> .
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statements and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.         O     </li> </ol>	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Donna J. Bunton	Sunta February 29, 2008
Name of Person Signing S	ighature Date
	including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4
DJB:ew	

TRADEMARK

1308707

700362365

REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0929

\$USA

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Akzo Nobel Chemicals B.V., having a place of business at

Stationsstraat 77, 3811 MH Amersfoort, the Netherlands, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"),
is the record owner of the trademark KETJENLUBE and U.S. Registration No.

1,606,092, dated July 17, 1990, of said mark;

WHEREAS, Italmetch Chemicals Spa, having its principal place of business at Via Pietro Chiesa, 7/13, 16149 Genova, Italy (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), has acquired all of Assignor's rights, title and Interest in and to the trademark KETJENLUBE, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and U.S. Registration No. 1,606,092 thereof, and is desirous of confirming and making of record said acquisition;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of said date all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark KETJENLUBE, the goodwill symbolized thereby and the United States registration thereof.

AKZO NOBEL CHEMICALS B.V.

Date: 30-01-2008

-Name: Title:

A.A. Kooijmans-van Doorn

Authorized Signatories

Witnessed by: .

Date:\_

30-01-2008

Date:

30-01-2008

1266054

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Registration of:	) Atty. Ref. 3687-226
Italmatch Chemicals Spa	<b>)</b>
Reg. No.: 1,606,992	) 
Issued: July 17, 1990	<b>)</b>
Mark: KETJENLUBE	) )

#### REVOCATION AND NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Sir:

Italmatch Chemicals Spa, the owner of the above-identified registration, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and appoints Nixon & Vanderhye P.C., attorneys at law, of 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor, Arlington, Virginia 22203 (telephone 703/816-4003) to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith. Every member of that law firm, and every attorney at law associated with that law firm is hereby authorized to sign any paper or conduct any business on its behalf.

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Nixon & Vanderhye P.C., whose postal address is 901 North Glebe Road, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor, Arlington, Virginia 22203, and Larry S. Nixon, Robert A. Vanderhye, Arthur R. Crawford, James T. Hosmer, Robert W. Farls, Robert W. Adams, Mark E. Nusbaum, Michael J. Keenan, Bryan H. Davidson, Stanley C. Spooner, Robert A. Rowan, Leonard

1266068

TRADEMARK REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0931 Reg. No. 1,606,092 KETJENLUBE

Date: 7/02/08

**RECORDED: 02/29/2008** 

C. Mitchard, Duane M. Byers, Jeffry H. Nelson, Donna J. Bunton, John R. Lastova, H. Warren Burnam, Jr., Mary J. Wilson, Alan M. Kagen, Michael E. Crawford, Robert A. Molan, B. J. Sadoff, Updeep S. Gill, Jonathon T. Reavill, Michael J. Shea, Sheryl L. Scharmach, Michelle N. Lester, Frank P. Presta, Joseph S. Presta, Joseph A. Rhoa, Raymond Y. Mah, Chris Comuntzis, Gary R. Tanigawa, Paul T. Bowen, Willem F. Gadiano and Gordon P. Klancnik are designated as Italmatch Chemicals Spa's representatives on whom notices or processes in proceedings affecting the aboveidentified mark may be served.

Please direct all future correspondence and telephone inquiries regarding the registration to Donna J. Bunton at the above-identified address.

Respectfully submitted.

Italmatch Chemica

By: <u>Sergio Incio</u>

Title: Managing Director

-2-

1266068